
Thui»i<"y February 19, 1970 The Nyssa Gate City Journal, Nyssa, Oregon Page Nine

WEEKLY TX SCHEDULE
FEB. 15 - FEB. 21

Wanted For Rent
For Sale — 
Miscellaneous Legal Notices

HIGHEST PRICES’ PAID FOR 
slaughter horses. Clyde 
Smith. Phone 889-866. Ont
ario, Ore., across from the 
Ontario Sales Yard. 1-tfc

3 BEDROOM HOME IN SUN- 
set Valley. Call 372-3256. 

7-2tc

LAHONTAN ALFALFA SEED 
55? a pound. Klaas Laan. 
Phone 372-2187. 7-3tc

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
ON GASOLINECONTRACT

LEGAL NOTICES
NOTICE OF SCHOOL ELECTION

WANTED ADULTS THAT HAVE 
never played the organ before 
to test revolutionary new 
methods of organ instruction. 
Oregon and teaching matter 

provided. Must let the use of 
’ name and/or photograph be 

used for published results. 
, Call 342-6578. Kimball Or

gan Center, 623 Main, Boise, 
Idaho. 712tc

FISCHER’S MOBILE HOME 
Park. Country living, with 
city conveniences. Space 
available. Phone 372-3393.

9-tfc

FARM, USE TILLING 
free, rent tractor, 
crops and increase 
50-50. Cow, fruit, 
house. 26 irrigated, 54 rough
pasture. Renter must be ex
perienced. 1 1/2 mile North 
of the Owyhee Beet Dump. 
A.D. Moses. 8-4tc

TOOLS 
Share 

of hogs 
5 room

Work Wanted

GOT A GOPHER PROBLEM 
you want to get rid of? For 
more information call 372- 
2424. 5-4tp

For Sale — 
Miscellaneous

For Sale — 
Autos

1962 FORD PICK-UP, HEAVY 
duty with long box. 6 cy
linder 3 speed. Four new 
tires. Excellent condition. 
Phone 372-2266. 6-tfc

1967 ADMIRAL 26” COLOR 
TV Stero-Consol, 1969 Honda 
300 Motorcycle, 1968Standell 
2-16” speaker amplifier, 2 
complete bunkbeds. Ontario 
real estate and various other 
items. Phone 372-3084. Lloyd 
N. Pounds. 8-ltc

ELECTROLUX - SALES, SER- 
vice and supplies of vacuum 
cleaners and floor polishers. 
Harold Potter, phone 549- 
1745, Weiser, Idaho. 35-tfc

IT’S INEXPENSIVE TO CLEAN 
rugs and upholstry with Blue 
Lustre. Rent electric sham- 
pooer $1. Coast to Coast 
Store, Nyssa, Phone 372-3545 

9-ltc

USED WESTINGHOUSE REFRI- 
gerator. 11 cubic feet. $50.00 
Phone 372-2769. John Broad.

8-ltp

REDUCE SAFE AND FAST 
with GeBese tablets and 
E-Vap “water pills”. Mic
hael’s Pharmacy. 8-10tc

4x8 PRE-FINISHED PANELING
$2.59 per sheet and up. Over 
600 sheets in stock. Tuttle 
Lumber Company, 458 S.W. 
St. Ontario. Phone 889-5351.

6-4tc

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that sealed bids for supplying 
gasoline to School District No. 
26 for the fiscal year commen
cing July 1, 1970 and ending 
June 30, 1071 will be received 
in the office of the school dis
trict clerk until 8:00 p.m. on 
Wednesday, March 11, 1970, at 
which time they will be opened 
at the regular meeting of the 
district school board.

Bid forms are available to 
bidders in the clerk’s office.

School District No. 26 reser
ves the right to reject any and 
all bids.

Dated this 13th day of 
February, 1970.

W.L. McPartland, Clerk
First publication February 

19, 1970.
Final publication February 

26, 1970.

NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNT

Upon the Question of Increasing Tax Levy Over Amount 
Limited by Section 11, Article XI, Oregon Constitution.

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held in Treasure 
Valley Community College Area Education District, Counties 
of Malheur and Baker, State of Oregon, from 8:00 a.m. to 
8:00 p.m. on February 27, 1970 at the following polling places 
and time stated:

MALHEURCOUNTY:
BAKER COUNTY:

PRECINCTS:

Voting time 8:00a.m. to8:00p.m. MDST
Votingtime8:00a.m.to8:00p.m. PDST

POLLING PLACE:

1. Ontario (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precincts: On
tario Precenct 1 thru Ontario 
Precinct 8, Fair Precinct.)

Treasure Valley Community 
College, Adminsitrative Class
room Bldg.
650 College Boulevard 
Ontario, Qregon,

1962 THURDERBIRD 2DR. H. 
Top. P/B. P/S. tilt steering 
wheel, power seat, new 6 ply 
tires, radio, heater, one- 

2 owner. Burgundy red color. 
; Motor and appearance good.

Low priced at $595.00. Ted 
• M. Brammer, 618 Reece St., 
< Nyssa, Oregon. Phone 372- 

3135. 8-tfc
■—I'-

; Journal Classifieds 
Bring Results!

ALFALFA HAY, EAR CORN 
and mixed grain. Larry Hick
man. Phone 372-2106. 7-4tp

For Sale — 
Real Estate

REAL ESTATE
■* For Sale

2

5

«■4

% 
%

V

J
*.

t

BEDROOMS, TWO-CAR 
carport. Brick veneer. 
109 S. 5th, corner lot. 
Across from S. City 
Park. $7,500.

99 ACRES, THREE-BE D- 
room home. CB Storage, 
other buildings. Enter
prise ave. $70,000. 29% 
down - balance $1,000 
annually, plus interest at 
7%.

EXCELLENT BUSINESS 
Location. Across from 
schools. Family rest
aurant occupied. Good 
investment 
500.

80 ACRES 
Adrian - 
Two-bedroom dwelling, 
carpeted, fireplace. 
Garage, tenant dwelling, 
cinder-block milking 
parlor. $45,000 - 29% 
down. $1,000 per year 
plus interest at 6% per 
annum.

TWO-BEDROOM DWELL- 
ing, part basement, gar
age, nice fenced yard. 
$7,000.

237 ACRES - 137 1RRIG- 
ated, good 3-bedroom 
house. $60,000.

TWO-BEDROOM HOME 
at 219 N. 3rd St. $5,- 
300.

return. $7,-

NORTH OF
73 irrigated.

10 ACRES - ROW CROP 
1/2 mile SW Nyssa side 

Hiway 201 well and pump 
$12,000. Terms.

«

LARGE SHOPTYPE BLDG, 
with built in 3 BR dwel
ling. Garage on 1 1/4 
manicured acres. Loca
ted Owyhee Corners. 
$15,000. $3,000 down
$100 per month.

20 ACRES ROW CROP - 
Old Owyhee water - 
3 1/2 Mi. SW Nyssa 
3 BR home - furnace - 
w/w carpet - other bldgs. 
$23,000.

35 ACRES, 30 IRRIGATED. 
Row-crop land - 920 sq. 
ft. house, fruit trees, 
barn. $19,500. Good 
terms.

uu-ACkE ROW-CROP 
Farm. Adrian Bench 
area, Overstreet avenue. 
$45,000.

FARM LOANS
_______________

B
BOB THOMPSON

AGENCY
DIAL 372-3355 NYSSA

CONSOLE PIANO to be picked 
up and sold in this area. 
Will sacrifice, responsible 
party. Cash or terms. Also 
ELECTRIC ORGAN. Phone 
206-CH3-9270 or write Ivers 
and Pond Pianos, 427 S.W. 
153rd, Seattle, Wash. 7-2tc

HOUSE, 2 BEDROOM-LIVING 
room-kitchen, bath, service 
porch. Lg. fenced in back 
yard. 418 N. 6th 8-4tp

55 TON 1ST, 2ND, 3RD CROP 
hay. Phone 722-5557 Parma.

6-3tc

23 ACRES OF GOOD ROW CROP 
ground 10 miles SW Nyssa. 
All under 1 concrete ditch. 
Phone 372-3018, Nyssa.

8-ltc

Wanted To Buy

Notice is hereby given that 
the undersigned, as executrix 
of the estate of Mildred Ren- 
strom, deceased, has filed her 
final account in the County 
Court of the State of Oregon for 
Malheur County, and that the 
13th day of March, 1970, at the 
hour of 10:00 A. M. and the 
court room of said court have 
been appointed by said court 
as the time and place for the 
hearing of objections thereto 
and the settlement thereof.

Taggart 4 Walter, Attorneys, 
71 SW Third Avenue, Ontario, 
Oregon.

ADMIRAL BLACK AND WHITE 
TV Combination radio and 
stereo console. $100.00 Call 
372-2910. 8-2tc

SINGER SLANT NEEDLE
sewing maching. Zigzags,

monograms, buttonholes, etc. 
Guaranteed, take trade. Free 
delivery. 11 payments$5.90. 
For information write Cre
dit Manager, box 503, Nampa, 
Idaho. 8-ltp

FOUR i0 4 12 HOLE HOG 
feeders. Phone 372-2828.

8-tfc

2 USED WASHING MACHINES 
Usable condition, your pick 
$15.00, call 372-3930 or 372- 
3920 after 7 p.m. 8-tfc

FILLED LEAF-CUTTER BEE 
boards. Phone 372-2469.

7-2tp REAL ESTATE
FOR RENT. 48 ACRES. 

Row crop and stock.
SMALL HOME $1200. $600 

down.

MEL BECK
REAL ESTATE

214 N. Main - Ph. 372-3532 
NYSSA, OREGON

SEE US 

for

PLUMBING
and

HEATING 
All Types Sheet 

Metal Work 
Sales - Service

Eder Plumbing 
and Heating

Ph. 372-3614 Or 372-3325

TOPPING - TRIMMING

PRUNING . arMOVAL

MASTER CHARGE 
Credit Card Welcome

ACTION
TREE SERVICE
LICENSED • INSURED

ROUTE I. BOX 10»
PAYETTE. IDAHO

4S2-373>

WANT TO BUY ONE TO THREE 
acres of land outside of Nyssa 
city limits. Call 372-3908 
after 5 p.m. 8-nc

IRMA MYERS, Executrix

Wanted

Dated and first published 
February 12, 1970.

Final publication, March 11, 
1970

BEGINNER PIANO STUDENTS 
$1.00 Mon., Tue., Thurs., 
Fri. Within distance of school. 
516 Park Ave. Phone 372- 
2983 - Dorothy Leavitt. 8-2tc

NOTICE OF ANNUAL 
MEETING

Adrian Soil and Water 
Conservation District

of

WE ARE BUYING AND HAUL- 
ing hay. We also top and 
remove trees with guaran
teed work. Insured. D. M. 
Barnhart and Sons, Phone 
482-7534. 47-tfc

Real Estate
For Sale

GOOD BUSINESS LOCA- 
tion 60/120 foot corner 
lot 1 block off main with 
30 x 50 building. $6,500.

VERY GOOD 2 BEDROOM 
home with extra large 
lot. Includes large dou
ble door shop completely 
lined. Suitable for small 
auto repair shop. Easy to 
heat. Good location. 
$8,750 with terms.

FOR SALE OR TRADE. 
Very small home, with 
garage. Excellent loca
tion. Suitable for 1 or 
2 people. $2,500.

WE HAVE FOUR TWO- 
bedroom houses in very 
good condition. Would 
make good income prop
erty.

SMALL TWO-BEDROOM 
house with two additional 
bedrooms in basement. 
Nice yard - best loca
tion, across from south 
city park. $11,000.

Other Listings Including 
Commercial Properties

EASTMAN

REAL ESTATE
Insurance

315 Main St. Phone 372-3535 
NYSSA, OREGON

Notice of annual meeting 
Dsitrict Cooperators and ele
ction of Soil and WaterConser- 
vation District Supervisors.

Notice is hereby given that the 
annual meeting of District Co
operators of Adrian Soil and 
Water Conservation District 
will be held at the East Side 
Cafe in Ontario, Oregon, on the 
16 day of February 1970 at 
7:30p.m.

Notice is hereby given that an 
election will be conducted at 
this annual meeting for the pur
pose of electing three (3) Dis
trict Supervisors.

Dated February 2, 1970.
ADRIAN SOIL AND WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
First publication February 

5, 1970.
Second and final publication 

February 12, 1970.
LEEDS BAILY, Secretary.

Journal Classifieds 
Bring Results!

RANDALL’S

Mobile Home City 

Trailer Sales

TAMARACK EXCLUSIVELY

GAYWAY JUNCTION 
PHONE 452-1515

2. Pioneer (MalheurCountyGe
neral Election Precincts: Ap
plegate Precinct.)

3. Cairo (Malheur County Gen
eral Election Precincts: 
Cairo Precinct, Butte Pre
cinct.)

4. Nyssa (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precinct: Ny
ssa Precinct 1 thru Nyssa 
Precinct 3, both inclusive; 
Arcadia Precinct, Owyhee 
Precinct.)

5. Vale (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precincts; 
North Vale Precinct, South 
Vale Precinct, East Grange 
Precinct, West Grange Pre
cinct*.)

6. Jamieson (Malheur County 
General Election Precincts; 
Brogan Precinct, Jamieson 
Precinct.)

7. Adrian (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precincts. Ad
rian Precinct, Sunset Pre
cinct, Big Bend Precinct, Rid
geview Precinct**.)

8. Harper (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precincts: 
Harper Precinct#, Jones 
Precinct#, Ironside Pre
cinct#.)

9. Annex (Malheur County Ge
neral Election Precincts: 
Snake River Precinct.)

10. Huntington (Baker County' 
General Election Precinct 
Huntington Precinct.)

Pioneer Public School 
Oregon Slope

Cairo Public School 
Cairo, Oregon

Nyssa High School 
Adrian Boulevard 
Nyssa, Oregon

Vale Middle Elementary School
403 East Street West
Vale, Oregon

Jamieson Public School 
Jamieson, Oregon

Adrian Elementary School 
Adrian, Oregon

Harper Public School 
Harper, Oregon

Annex Elementary School 
Oregon Slope

Huntington Public School 
Huntington, Oregon

*Only that portion of the West Grange Election Precinct 
which lies within Malheur County School District 15-Vale and 
62-Nyssa.

**Only that portion of the Ridgeview General Election Pre
cinct which lies within MalheurCountySchool District 61-Adrian.

#Only that portion of the Ironside General Election Pre
cinct which lies within Malheur County School District 1-Brogan 
and 66-Harper; only that portion of the Jones General Election 
Precinct which 
66-Harper; only 
Precinct which 
15-Vale.

This election 
voters of said district the question of increasing the tax levy 
for the fiscal year 1970-71 over the amount limited by Section 
11, Article XI, of the Constitution of Oregon. The reasons 
for increasing such levy are: to operate Treasure Valley 
Community College for the year 1970-71; the District has no 
tax base. The amount of tax, in excess of the constitutional 
limitation, proposed to be levied for the said fascal year is 
$632,337.00, which, expressed as a rate of levy is estimated 
at $2.83 per thousand dollars of true cash value of taxable 
property within the district.

Dated this 9th day of February, 1970.
Attest; Emery Skinner, clerk; Joe Y. Saito, Chairman of the 

Board.
Published February 12 and February 19, 1970.

lies within Malheur County School District 
that portion of the Harper General Election 
lies within Malheur County School District

is for the purpose of submitting to the legal

JODY’S POODLE 
GROOMING 
BY APPOINTMENT 
MONDAY - FRIDAY

CALL 372-2251

NEED AUTO INSURANCE? 
Get low rates, FAST, FAIR, 

FRIENDLY service with

Jim Robinson - Nyssa

1969 IMPALA
2 DOOR HARDTOP, W/AIR 
V 8- AT. P.S. P.B.

1967 CHEVELLE WAGON
V 8 3 SPEED TRANSMISSION

1966

WAGON

1965

$2625

$1695

Legal Notices

VOLKSWAGON

BUS $1295

BEL AIR

4 DOOR SEDAN V 8 AT. P.S. $1095

1965 PONTIAC CATALINA
V8 AT. P.S. P.B. AIR 2 DOOR HARDTOP

See All New Camaro Feb. 26-27-28

$1495

Johanneaen-Adams Motors, Inc.
420 MAIN STREET NYSSA, OREGON PHONE 372-2224

NOTICE OF EQUALIZATION

Owyhee Irrigation District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
ttiat the Board of Directors of 
the Owyhee Irrigation District 
will meet on the 3rd day of 
March, 1970, at 8:00 o’clock 
p.m. at the office of the Dis
trict, 17 South First Street, 
Nyssa, Oregon, to sit as a Board 
of Equalization for the purpose 
of reviewing and correcting its 
assessment roll and apportion
ment of charges for operation 
and maintenance for the 1970 
irrigation season, and the as
sessment of $5.55 per acre for 
operation and maintenance, de
linquencies in collections, re
serve and administration expe
nses and $2.25 per acre for con- 
str rt. ,'i charges during the 
year 1970.

The assessment roil and re
cords for 1970 may be inspec
ted at the office of the Dis
trict by any interested person 
during office hours of each busi- 
ness day.

Done by order of the Board 
of Directors.

OWYHEE IRRIGATION DIS
TRICT - by Harold Henigson, 
Secretary.

First Publication: February 
5, 1971..

List Publication: February 
26, 1970.

WEDNESDAY 10:30 - Tonight Show

c:hannel 2 | 1 CHANNEL 7

SUNDAY SUNDAY

8:30 - Revival Fires 7:00 - Agriculture USA
9:00 - Oral Roberts Presents 7:30 - Faith for Today
9:30 - Face the Nation 8:00 - Cathedral of Tomorrow

10:00 - Tabernacle Choir 9:00 - Bullwinkle
10:30 - Dudley Do-Right 9:30 - Discovery
11:00 - George of the Jungle 10:00 - Hardy Boys
11:30 - Cartoons 10:30 - Skyhawks
11:45 - Mellinger’s Traders 11.00 - Meet the Press
12:00 - NHL Hockey Boston/ 11:30 - Heart Sunday

Chicago 11:55 - Basketball
2:30 - Truth or Consequences 2:00 - World Skiing Champ.
3:00 - Killy Challenge 3:00 - American Sportsman
3:30 - Amateur Hour 4:00 K News Report
4:00 - Daniel Boone 4:30 - G-E College Bowl
5:00 - Born Free 5:00 - Wild Kingdom
7:00 - Glen Campbell 5:30 - Walt Disney
8:00 - Mission: Impossible 6:30 - Pogo’s Special
9:00 - Hawaii Five-O 7:00 - Bonanza

10:00 - News 8:00 - Perry Como
10:15 - CBS News 9:00 - Movie “The Birds”
10:30 - It Takes A Thief 11:15 - Weekend News
11:30 - Morning Headlines 11:30 - News, Weather, Sports

11:45 - Movie “The Family
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY Jewels”

7:00 - Captain Kangaroo MONDAY - FRIDAY DAYTIME
8:00 - News
8:30 - Beverly Hillbillies 7:00 - The Today Show
9:00 - Andy Griffith 8:00 - It Takes Two
9:30 - Love of Life 8:25 - NBC News

10:00 - Where the Heart Is 8:30 - Concentration
10:25 - C BS News 9:00 - Sale of the Century
10:30 - Search for Tomorrow 9:30 - Hollywood Squares
11:00 - General Hospital 10:00 - Jeopardy
11:30 - As the World Turns 10:30 - Who, What Or Where
12:00 - Love is a Many Splen- 10:55 - NBC News

dored Thing 11:00 - Life with Linkletter
12:30 - Guiding Light 11:30 - Let’s Make a Deal
1:00 - Secret Storm 12:00 - The Newlywed Game
1:30 - Edge of Night 12:30 - Dating Game
2:00 - Gomer Pyle 1:00 - Another World
2:30 - The Galloping Gourmet 1:30 - Bright Promise
3:00 - Lucy Show 2:00 - Name Droppers
4:30 - Gilligan’s Island 2:30 - Bewitched
4:55 - Theater Billboard 3:00 - That Girl
5:00 -CBS News W. Cronkite 3:30 - Dark Shadows
3:30 - Aleen’s Craft Corner- 4:00 - Perry Mason

Mon. and Wed. Only 4:55 - ’Thurs. Only/Fish 4
4:35 - Library Wed. Only Game Reports
3:30 - Stretch 4 Sew Thurs. 5:00 - Huntley-Brinkley
5:30 - News, Sports Weather 5:30 - News,Weather, Sports
6:00 - Truth or Consequences

Fri./ Something Else MONDAY

MONDAY 6:00 - Laugh-In
7:00 - Movie “Dreainof Evil”

6:30 - Here’s Lucy 9:00 FBI
7:00 - Mayberry RFD 10:00 News, Weather, Sports
7:30 - Doris Day Show 10:30 Tonight Show
8:00 - Carol Burnett
9:00 - Mod Squad TUESDAY

10:00 - News, Sports, Weather
10:30 - Love American Style 6.00 - Debbie Reynolds Show
11:30 - Morning Headlines 6:30 - Julia

7:00 - Movie “What’s So Bad
TUESDAY About Feeling Good”

9:00 - Marcus Welby, M.D.
6:30 - Portrait "Robert Mit- 10:00 - News, Weather, Sports

chum” 10:30 - Tonight Show
7:30 - Governor and J.J.
8:00 - My Three Sons WEDNESDAY
8:30 - Green Acres
9:00 - Movin’ 6:00 Lowell Thomas

10:00 - News, Sports, Weather 6:30 Room 222
10:30 - Thirty Minutes 7:00 Johnny Cash Show
11:00 -CBS Reports 8:00 Then Came Bronson
11:30 - Morning Headlines 9:00 Kraft Music Hall

10:00 News, Weather, Sports

6:30 - Beverly Hillbillies
7:00 - Hee Haw
8:00 - The Virginian
9:30 - News Special

10:00 - News, Sports, Weather 
10:30 - Fish and Game Report 
10:35 - Movie‘Blazing Forest’ 
12:00 - Morning Headlines

THURSDAY

6:30 - Family Affair
7:00 - Movie “Peyton Place” 

Part I
9:00 - Don Adams Special 

10:00 - News, Sports, Weather 
10:30 - Movie “Beau James” 
12:00 - Morning Headlines

FRIDAY

THURSDAY

6:00 - That Girl
6.-30 - Ironside
7:30 - Bewitched
8:00 - Dean Martin Show
9:00 - Survival on the Prairie 

10:00 - News, Weather, Sports 
10:30 - Tonight Show

FRIDAY

6:00 - The Brady Bunch
6:30 - Nanny 4 the Professor 
7:00 - Movie “Quarantined”
8:30 - Name of the Game 

10:00 - News, Weather, Sports 
10:30 - Tonight Show 
SATURDAY

6:30 - Hogan’s Heroes
7:00 - Movie “Peyton Place" 

Part II
9:00 - Medical Center

10:00 - News, Sports, Weather 
10:30 - Movie “The Dark at the

Top of the Stairs” 
12:00 - Morning Headlines

SATURDAY

6:30 - B. Bunnv/R. Runner 
7:30 - Dastardly 4 Muttley 
8:00 - Wacky Races

8:30 - Scooby-Do Where Are U
9:00 - Archie Comedy Hour 

10:00 - The Monkees 
10:30 - Perils of P. Pittstop 
11:00 - Superman 
11:30 - Jonny Quest 
12:00 - Catanooga Cats
1:00 - Skippy

12:00 - National AAU Indoor 
Field and Track Meet

1:00 - Skippy
1:30 - Basketball Arizona/ 

Colorado State
3:30 - Golf Classic
4:30 - News
5:00 - Get Smart
5:30 - Jackie Gleason
6:30 - My Three Sons
7:00 - Tim conway
7:30 - Petticoat Junction
8:00 - Mannix
9:00 - Gunsmoke

10:00 - News 
10:15 - Movie “Desire Under 

the Elms”
12:15 -Morning Headlines

6:00 - Heckle 4 Jeckle
7;00 - Here Comes The 

Grump
7:30 - Pink Panther
8:00 - H.R. Pufnstuf
8:30 - Banana Splits 
9:30 - The Flintstones

10:00 - American Rainbow 
Series

11:00 - American Bandstand 
11:30 - White Face of Yellow

stone
12:00 - Smokey the Bear
12:30 - Shells, Golf

1:30 - Pro-bowlers Tour
3:00 - Wide World of Sports 
4:30 - Huntley-Brinkley News 
5:00 - Jr. Varsity Quiz
5:30 - Andy Williams Show
6:30 - Lawrence Welk Show 
7:30 - Newlywed Game
8:00 - Movie "P.J.”

10:30 - News, Weather, Sports 
10:45 - Joe Pyne Show

SEE US
—FOR—

PAINTING 
BODY WORK 

AND 

WINDSHIELD 
Ola„ Installation 
(Free estimates) 
RAY’S BODY 

A PAINT SHOP
505 Main St. Ph. 372.3524 

NYSSA, ORE.


